
Grant Summary Sheet June 2023 

City County 

Phone 

Name of City or County 

Contact person 

Email  

Overview of Proposed Grant Program: 

Title of each project

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

Summary of Staff Review and Recommendations 

Virginia Opioid Abatement Authority

Individual Cooperative Planning-Ind. Planning-Coop.

Total Amount Requested from the OAA for FY24:

Treatment Recovery Harm Reduction Justice Involved

Type of Grant:

Category: Prevention 

Participating Cities/Counties:
(if applicable)

Virginia Opioid Abatement Authority Page 1 of 1

(Individual Distribution contributions listed)



Name of City or County serving as Fiscal Agent:

Type of Grant:  

Proposed for 
Use and/or 

Award

Recommend 
for Use and/or 

Award

Approved for 
Use and/or 

Award* 

Proposed for 
Use and/or 

Award

Recommend 
for Use and/or 

Award

Proposed for 
Use and/or 

Award

Recommend 
for Use and/or 

Award

Proposed for 
Use and/or 

Award

Recommend 
for Use and/or 

Award

Proposed for 
Use and/or 

Award

Recommend 
for Use and/or 

Award

Project Revenues
Direct Distributions 
Lee County $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
City of Norton $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Scott County $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Wise County $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Direct Distributions $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Individual OAA Funds (incl. Gold Stnd)
Lee County $13,542 $13,542 $13,542 $13,542 $13,542 $13,542
City of Norton $2,679 $2,679 $2,679 $2,679 $2,679 $2,679
Scott County $10,254 $10,254 $10,254 $10,254 $10,254 $10,254
Wise County $42,770 $42,770 $42,770 $42,770 $42,770 $42,770

Total Individual OAA Funds (incl Gold Stnd) $69,245 $69,245 $0 $69,245 $0 $69,245 $0 $69,245 $0 $69,245 $0 276977

Other Revenue
Billable services (Medicaid) $91,424 $91,424 $105,138 $120,909 $133,000 $148,960

Total Other Revenue $91,424 $91,424 $0 $105,138 $0 $120,909 $0 $133,000 $0 $148,960 $0

Total Revenues $160,669 $160,669 $0 $174,383 $0 $190,154 $0 $202,245 $0 $218,205 $0

Expenses
Personnel-related $319,249 $319,249 $392,850 $405,000 $417,150 $430,650
Operating (including contracts) $118,397 $118,397 $103,285 $108,500 $113,715 $119,065
Capital (vehicles, structures) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Expenses $437,646 $437,646 $0 $496,135 $0 $513,500 $0 $530,865 $0 $549,715 $0

Total Requested/Awarded from the OAA $276,977 $276,977 $0 $321,752 $0 $323,346 $0 $328,620 $0 $331,510 $0
Total Cooperative Partnership Award $276,977

Total Individaul Distribution Award $69,245

*Direct Distributions and Other Revenue sources are not awarded by the OAA but their inclusion in an OAA award makes them a contingent revenue for the project. This section will be completed based on award decision by Grants Committee. 

Virginia Opioid Abatement Authority
Summary of Grant Request FY24 - FY28

Wise County

Cooperative Partnership

FY24 FY25 FY26 FY27 FY28

Virginia Opioid Abatement Authority Page 1 of 1


	WiseCounty-CoopProject-Summary.pdf
	Untitled

	WiseCounty-CoopProject-FundingDetails.pdf
	COOP & Planning


	Text4: Wise
	Text5: Michael Hatfield, County Administrator
	Text6: hatfield_m@wisecounty.org
	Text7: 276-298-5411
	Text8: Indiv. $69,245 - Coop. $276,977
	Text9: Wise County will serve as the fiscal agent on this project and understands they are ultimately responsible for thus use of and reporting on the funds.  This is a new project to operate a facility for Intensive Out-patient Treatment serving youth ages 13-18 who are using substances, at-risk for using substances, and/or involved with the court system.  This program/facility will provide services five days a week from 8:30 a.m. to 2:30 p.m. through contracts with Planning District 1 (PD1) CSB and Frontier Health.  The five-year term has been requested.
	Text10: Intensive Out-Pt. Treatment Facility - serve youth five days/week 8:30am - 2:30pm
	Text11: This is a new project that will provide intensive out-patient services to youth. If awarded, the localities will develop a MOU with PD1 CSB and Frontier Health to provide direct on-site services. Evidenced-based practices/program will be used for treatment and related services.  Targeted beneficiaries of the program will be youth ages 13-18; initial program will start with one facility that serves 10 youth and will expand as service develops and referrals received increase.  Youth served will be referred by the court system, the school systems from each locality, families, and community partners.  Services provided will include individual, group, and family therapy based on need; case management services; healthy coping and social skills; educational services; GED training; aftercare - as youth navigate back to the community; random drug testing; and breakfast, lunch, and a snack will be served each day.  Length of stay will vary depending on needs, direction of court and school officials, and guardians with the average length of stay from three to six months. The OAA request is for $276,977 with localities contributing $69,245 in matching funds and billing revenue in the amount of $91,424 for a total project cost of $437,646.

Staff recommends full approval with the following contingencies before the OAA funds will be transmitted:
1) All cooperative partnership projects are expected to complete an operational agreement between all partners.
2) For any requests for procurements (RFPs) that are part of the project, the final cost of the procurement must be communicated to the OAA and if the resulting procurement would need an award adjustment, then approval by the OAA's Grants Committee is required.
Additionally, the project should achieve sustainable funding without OAA assistance by FY29.
	Text1: 
	Text2: 
	Text3: 
	Text12: 
	Check Box4: Off
	Check Box5: Yes
	Check Box6: Off
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box11: Yes
	Check Box12: Yes
	Check Box13: Off
	Check Box16: Off
	Check Box17: Yes
	Text18: Scott County-$10,254
	Text20: 
	Text23: 
	Text24: 
	Text26: 
	Text27: Lee County-$13,542
	Text28: Norton City-$2,679
	Text21: Wise County-$42,770
	Text19: 
	Text22: 
	Text25: 
	Check Box1: Off
	Check Box2: Yes


